Redflex restored as "Responsible Vendor" in Chicago, United States of America

Redflex Holdings Limited (ASX:RDF) (Company) announces that, in recognition of the extraordinary changes the Company has instituted over the past four years to its leadership, people, culture and risk and compliance practices, the City of Chicago has agreed that Redflex may once again compete for business as a "responsible vendor" to the City.

Following the recently announced Non-Prosecution Agreement by the U.S. Department of Justice, and the recently announced settlement of the qui tam civil litigation¹, the Company has now resolved all criminal and civil matters in the United States arising out of the Company's 2013 investigation.

Mr Adam Gray (Chairman), on behalf of the Redflex Board and the Company, stated that:

"We are extremely pleased that the City has taken this significant step to recognise the very meaningful actions undertaken by the new Redflex over these past several years. The Company is strongly positioned, with technology and servicing capabilities, to help our customers around the globe to improve road and pedestrian safety, to profitably grow our business, and to create value for our investors and stakeholders."

About Redflex

The Redflex Group has established itself as a world leader in traffic enforcement products and services, developing world leading enforcement camera technology and owning and operating one of the largest networks of digital speed and red-light cameras in the world. Redflex develops and manufactures a wide range of digital photo enforcement solutions including red light camera, speed camera and school bus stop arm camera systems all utilising the most advanced sensor and image capture technologies.

The Redflex Group runs its own systems engineering operations, system integration technologies and innovation centre for research and development. With our continuous development of new safety products, the Redflex Group has been helping to reduce collisions and to save lives for more than 20 years.

Redflex Holdings Limited was listed on the Australian Securities Exchange in January 1997.

For further information:

Paul Clark Group Chief Executive Officer Redflex Holdings Limited paul.clark@redflex.com.au +61 3 9093 3324 Craig Durham
Group General Counsel & Company Secretary
Redflex Holdings Limited
craig.durham@redflex.com.au
+61 3 9093 3324

¹ See the Company's ASX announcement dated February 4, 2017 released on February 6, 2017.